No. 141, Original

In the

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,
v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and
STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL MASTER

NEW MEXICO NOTICE OF EMAILS FOR SERVICE
FOR ALL PURPOSES

Pursuant to the Special Master’s request at the Initial Status Conference of January 6, 2015, New
Mexico hereby respectfully files this list of emails for service upon New Mexico.
New Mexico respectfully requests that service upon New Mexico for all purposes be upon the following

electronic addresses:

Hector Balderas, New Mexico Attorney General, at: hbalderas@nmag.gov

Sarah Bond, Counsel of Record, New Mexico, at: sbond(@nmag.gov

Respectfully Submitted this é j day of January, 2015.

Nwahind

Sarah A. Bond
Assistant Attorney General
Counsel of Record, New Mexico



No. 141, Original

STATE OF TEXAS,
Plaintiff,
V.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO and
STATE OF COLORADO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Loretta Martinez, of lawful age, state that I did, on the 9th day of January, 2015, send out from
Santa Fe, NM | Oletter(s) containing copies of New Mexico’s Notice of Emails for service for
all purposes in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served by CMO1 have been
served by first class mail. Envelopes were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
HECTOR BALDERAS BENNETT W. RALEY
New Mexico LISA M. THOMPSON
Attormey General Special Assistant
STEPHEN R. FARRIS Attorneys General
SARAH A. BOND* STATE OF NEW MEXICO
sbond@nmag.gov TROUT, RALEY, MONTANO,
Assistant Attorneys General WITWER & FREEMAN, P.C.
AMY 1. HAAS 1120 Lincoln Street,
General Counsel Suite 1600
New Mexico Interstate Denver, Colorado 80203
Stream Commission 303-861-1963
Special Assistant
Attorney General JEFFREY J. WECHSLER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO Special Assistant
P.O. Drawer 1508 Attorneys General
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
505-827-6000 MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
P.O. Box 2307
*Counsel of Record for Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
the State of New Mexico 505-982-3873

%WM%% .



Stuart Somach

Counsel of Record for State of Texas
Somach Simmons & Dunn

500 Capital Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 446-7979

Chad M. Wallace

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Karen M. Kwan

First Assistant Attorney General’
Preston V. Hartman

Assistant Attorney General
Colorado Department of Law
1300 Broadway

Denver, CO 80203
chad.wallace@state.co.us

Donald B. Verilli, Jr.

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5614

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.-W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

James J. Dubois

U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources
Division

999 18™ st.

South Terrace — Suite 370
Denver, CO 80202
James.dubois@usdoj.gov

Stephan M. Macfarlane
SMacfarlan@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV

Harry S. Connelly, Jr.
Marcia B. Driggers
City of Las Cruces
City Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 2000

Las Cruces, NM 88004

Jay F. Stein, Esq.

James C. Brockmann, Esq.

Seth R. Fullerton, Esq.

Stein & Brockmann, P.A.

P.O. Box 2067

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 983-3880
jistein@newmexicowaterlaw.com
Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae
City of Las Cruces

James M. Speer Jr.

300 East Main, Suite 1032

El Paso, TX 79901

Party name: El Paso County Water
Improvement District No. 1
Jjmspeer@htg.net

Maria O’Brien

Sarah M. Stevenson

Modrall, Sperlig, Toehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A.
500 Fourth St. NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87103
mobrien@modrall.com
sstevenson@modrall.com

Douglas G. Caroom

Bickerstaff, Heath, Delgado, Acosta LLP
3711 S. MoPac Expressway

Building One, Suite 300

Austin, Texas 78746

(512) 472-8021
dcaroom@bickerstaff.com

Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae
City of El Paso

Andrew Stephen Miller

Kemp Smith LLP

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1260

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 320-5466

Party name: Hudspeth County Conservation
and Reclamation District No. 1
dmiller@kempsmith.com




